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List of VLMG-9 participants 
 

    Name Institution   e-mail 

1 Ms. Marinés Campos SMN CoE Argentina marinescampos27@gmail.com 

2 Mr. Duncan Tippins BMTC CoE Australia duncan.tippins@bom.gov.au 

3 Ms. Kathy-Ann Caesar CIMH CoE Barbados kacaesar@cimh.edu.bb 

4 Ms. Natalia Rudorff CPTEC CoE Brazil natalia.rudorff@cptec.inpe.br 

5 Ms. WANG Meihua CMATC CoE China - Beijing wangmh@cma.gov.cn 

6 Mr. JI Wenbin CMATC CoE China - Beijing jiwenbin@cma.gov.cn 

7 Mr. Marcial Garbanzo-Salas UCR CoE Costa Rica marcial.garbanzo@ucr.ac.cr 

8 Mr. Humaid Ali Al Badi DGM CoE Oman h.albadi@met.gov.om 

9 Ms. Hye Sook PARK KMA CoE Republic of Korea hyesookpark@korea.kr 

10 Ms. Winifred Jordaan SAWS CoE South Africa winifred.jordaan@weathersa.co.za 

11 Ms. Bernadette Connell CIRA / NOAA Satellite Operator bernie.connell@colostate.edu 

12 Mr. Mark Higgins EUMETSAT Satellite Operator Mark.Higgins@eumetsat.int 

13 Mr. Vesa Nietosvaara EUMETSAT Satellite Operator vesa.nietosvaara@eumetsat.int 

14 Ms. LIU Jian CMA Satellite Operator liujian@cma.gov.cn 

15 Mr. Dan Lindsey NOAA Satellite Operator Dan.Lindsey@noaa.gov 

16 Mr. Leroy E. Spayd NWS USA Met Service Leroy.spayd@noaa.gov 

17 Mr. Kevin Scharfenberg NOAA/NWS USA Met Service Kevin.scharfenberg@noaa.gov 

18 Mr. Brock Blevins NASA NASA/ARSET brockbl1@umbc.edu 

19 Ms. Nancy Searby NASA NASA and CEOS-WGCapD nancy.d.searby@nasa.gov 

20 Ms. Amy Stevermer UCAR COMET asteverm@ucar.edu 

21 Mr. David Russi UCAR COMET drussi@comet.ucar.edu 

22 Mr. Werner Balogh WMO WMO-SP wbalogh@wmo.int 

23 Ms. Luciane Veeck CIRA VLab Office luveeck@googlemail.com 

24 Mr. Jim Purdom CIRA Satellite Operator jpurdom2001@yahoo.com 

25 Mr. Christian Kummerow CIRA / NOAA Satellite Operator kummerow@colostate.edu 
 
 

Remote participation - VLMG-9 
 
    Name Institution   e-mail 

1 Mr. Jean-Louis Fellous COSPAR COSPAR jean-louis.fellous@cosparhq.cnes.fr 

2 Mr. Carlos Gabriel ESA COSPAR carlos.gabriel@sciops.esa.int 
 

 
Participants & Presenters of Day at CIRA (19 July 2019) 

 
    Name Institution 

1 Ms. Beth Kessler CIRA/CSU 

2 Ms. Nezette Rydell NWS 

3 Ms. E. Dagg CIRA/CSU 
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4 Mr. Kevin Micke CIRA/CSU 

5 Mr. Henry Reges CSU 

6 Mr. Noah Newman CSU 

7 Mr. Matt Rogers CIRA/CSU 

8 Mr. Louie Grasso CIRA/CSU 

9 Mr. Dan Bikos CIRA/CSU 

10 Mr. Jorel Torres CIRA/CSU 

11 Mr. Jack Dostalek CIRA/CSU 

12 Ms. Yoo-Jeong Noh CIRA/CSU 

13 Mr. Chris Slocum CIRA/CSU 

14 Mr. John Knaff CIRA/CSU 

15 Mr. John Forsythe CIRA/CSU 

16 Mr. Curtis Seaman CIRA/CSU 
 

 
Acronyms 
 

ARSET Applied Remote Sensing Training 

BMTC Bureau of Meteorology Training Centre 

CIMH Caribbean Institute for Meteorology and Hydrology 

CIRA Cooperative Institute for Research in the Atmosphere 

CMA China Meteorological Administration 

CMATC China Meteorological Administration Training Center 

COSPAR Committee on Space Research 

CPTEC Centro de Previsão do Tempo e Estudos Climáticos 

CSU Colorado State University 

DGM Directorate General of Meteorology 

ESA European Space Agency 

EUMETSAT European Organisation for the Exploitation of Meteorological Satellites 

KMA Korea Meteorological Administration 

NASA National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

NOAA National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

NWS National Weather Service 

SAWS South African Weather Service 

SMN Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 

UCAR University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 

UCR Universidad de Costa Rica 

WMO World Meteorological Organization 
 

 


